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Tariff Notice No. 1981 /84—Applicdtions for Approval—continued

} Rates of Duty Part
Port | Appn. Tariff Goods \ n
No. Item Ref.
Normal Pref.
AK 12160 | 90.28.009 | Taylor range of electronic transmitters, indicators, recorders, controllers Free* Free* 99
and control stations
AK 12134 | 91.06.000 | 24-hour synchronous motor time switches .. .. .. Free* Free* 99
*or such higher rate of
duty as the Minister
may in any case decide

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.
AKX —Collector of Customs, Auckland.

CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch.
DN—Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington,

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated
by the identification reference on or before 9 July 1981. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application
number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 18th day of June 1981.
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1981/85—Applications for Approval Declined

NorTice is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows
have been declined:

Applications Advertised
Port | Appn. Tariff Goods
No. Item Tariff Gazette
Notice No. No.
H.O. 60639 | 33.04.029 | Grindsted flavours for margarine, Nos. 808, 2009, 2163 and 1462/3 | 1981/38 41, 15 April 1981,
grindated flavour desiree, peculiar for use as flavour for polyun- p. 1007
saturated table margarine
H.O. 60649 | 34.02.000 | Monateric 985A .. .. .. .. .. .. 1981/38 41, 15 April 1981,
p. 1007

H.O. 60023 | 34.02.000 | Sodium lauryl sulphate needles, for use in making concentrated shampoo | 1981/38 41, 15 April 1981,
p. 1007

WN 1661 | 38.19.079 | Bevaloid 640, 642, 643, peculiar for use as a foam control agent .. 1981/38 41, 15 April 1981,
p. 1007

H.O. 60606 | 84.09.000 | HAMM rubber wheeled road roller, model GRW10 .. .. 1981/38 41, 15 April 1981,
p. 1007

H.O. 60605 | 84.09.000 | HAMM vibratory type road rollers, models: .. .. .. 1981/38 41, 15 April 1981,
HUT 2and HUT 3 p. 1007

WN 1711 | 84.50.009 | “Petrogen” oxy-gasoline safety torch system .. .. .. 1981/38 41, 15 April 1981,
p. 1007

Dated at Wellington this 18th day of June 1981.
J. A, KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consent to a Merger and Takeover Proposal

PURSUANT to section 69 of the Commerce Act 1975, the Examiner of Commercial Practices hereby gives notice of the following merger and
takeover proposal to which he has consented.
Person by or on behalf of whom notice was
given in terms of se(iionlg% (1) of the Commerce Proposal Date of Consent
ct 5
Gregg’s Ltd. .. .. .. .. Gregg’s Ltd., may acquire the total shareholding in Wilson’s Distillers 5 June 1981
Ltd.

Dated at Wellington this 11th day of June 1981.
A. E. MONAGHAN, Examiner of Commercial Practices.
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